DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT:\$838.50 Rec:\$35.00

2019-926906

\$873.50 Pgs=3

TOIYABE TITLE

03/21/2019 10:50 AM

APN: 1320-30-213-009

RPTT: \$838.50

Escrow No. 1911017

When Recorded Return to:

Vincent J. Scocozza and Marilyn S. Scocozza as trustees of The Scocozza Family Trust - 2015 Dated September 23, 2015 125 Zinnia Way Chico, CA 95926

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That East Creek, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company, who acquired title as East Creek, LLC

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Vincent J. Scocozza and Marilyn S. Scocozza as trustees ofThe Scocozza Family Trust - 2015 Dated September 23, 2015

All that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my hand(s) this 21st day of March 2019

FAM/	7 71-19
Ву: /) / С	Date: 3-21-19
Brett Nelson, Manager	
STATE OF <u>NV</u>	
COUNTY OF Douglas WA6406	
This instrument was acknowledged before the property of the pr	ore me on this <u>Al</u> day of owth Mison, Munag
NOTARY PUBLIC	L. SILVA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 10-3702-2- Expires April 26, 2021

East Creek, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Exhibit "A"

Unit 9, as shown on the Official Townhouse Map of WESTWOOD MANOR PHASE 1, being a portion of Block "C" of WESTWOOD VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 29, 1981, Page 1492, as Instrument No. 60744



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a. 1320-30-213-009 b. c. d.				
2.	Type of Property				
	a. D Vacant Land	b. Single F	amily Residence F	OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	c. 🐧 Condo/Townhouse	d. □ 2 – 4 Pl	ex R	ook Page:	
	e. DApartment Building	f. D Comme		ate of Recording:	
	g. D Agricultural	h. D Mobile	Home N	otes:	
	I. Other				
3.					h.,
	a. Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty	\$215,0	00.00	^
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		ty) (\$)	
	c. Transfer Tax Value	_	\$215,0		_/
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due	\$838.5	0	
4	(E.C., and Chairman)			/ /	
4.	If Exempt Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pe	r 375.090. Section:			
	b. Explain reason for exemptic				
	that the information provided is documentation if called upon to	correct to the best of substantiate the inform mption, or other dete 6 per month. Pursuan	their information and be mation provided herein. rmination of additional ta	Furthermore, the parties agree that ax due, may result in a penalty of 10%	
Signature	e: Virit	Sugge	Capacity:	Grantee	
Signature	e: Mary 6	Lean	Capacity:	Grantee	
/ /	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	MATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Nar		The state of the s		t J. Scocozza and 1 S. Scocozza as	
	<u>Limited Liability Compan</u>	Y.	<u> </u>	s ofThe Scocozza	
\	-0.01101			Trust - 2015 Dated	
\	101105Mcan	au		ber 23, 2015	
Address: City: State:	6770SMCan Reno, W	Zips (OC)	State: Chico	Zinnia Way Zip: 9592	. <i>Co</i>
***			DING (Required if not se		
Print Name:	Toiyabe Title	File Numb	er:	1911017	
Address: City:	6774 S McCarran Blvd Suite 1 Reno	.02 State: NV	:	Zip: 89509	